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1. Sochi a good decision
Do you think the International Olympic Committee made a good decision in selecting Sochi to host the Winter Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 20% 22% 18% 31% 18% 17% 19% 21% 19% 21%
No 54% 56% 52% 40% 53% 60% 59% 50% 53% 62%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 29% 29% 24% 22% 29% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (462) (538) (155) (245) (414) (176) (339) (430) (231)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 19% 15% 30% 22% 19% 22% 22% 18% 18% 23% 19%
No 54% 59% 33% 45% 46% 60% 63% 57% 56% 57% 48% 59%
Not sure 26% 22% 52% 25% 32% 21% 16% 21% 26% 26% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (804) (104) (92) (353) (272) (65) (156) (200) (200) (326) (274)

Watching the Olympic Games

Total | have watched lots of events every day | have watched lots of events when | can | have watched a few events | have not watched any of them
Yes 20% 33% 44% 17% 12%
No 54% 52% 41% 60% 53%
Not sure 26% 15% 16% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (73) (126) (364) (435)
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2. Confidence in terror free games
How much confidence do you have that the Olympics in Sochi will be safe from terrorism?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
a great deal of
confidence 12% 16% 8% 17% 13% 9% 11% 13% 13% 9%
some confidence 35% 37% 32% 38% 29% 34% 42% 35% 31% 42%
a little confidence 26% 23% 29% 22% 28% 28% 22% 27% 27% 25%
no confidence 15% 14% 16% 7% 16% 17% 18% 13% 15% 18%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 16% 14% 11% 6% 12% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (462) (538) (155) (245) (414) (176) (339) (430) (231)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
a great deal of
confidence 12% 12% 7% 18% 11% 12% 18% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12%
some confidence 35% 35% 32% 35% 33% 34% 45% 42% 36% 40% 29% 37%
a little confidence 26% 28% 22% 21% 27% 30% 21% 18% 27% 28% 26% 24%
no confidence 15% 16% 12% 13% 14% 16% 9% 17% 12% 11% 17% 18%
Don’t know 12% 9% 26% 14% 16% 7% 8% 8% 15% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (804) (104) (92) (353) (272) (65) (156) (200) (200) (326) (274)

Watching the Olympic Games

Total | have watched lots of events every day | have watched lots of events when | can | have watched a few events | have not watched any of them

a great deal of

confidence 12% 29% 15% 11% 9%
some confidence 35% 37% 50% 36% 27%
a little confidence 26% 20% 20% 32% 25%
no confidence 15% 11% 14% 11% 20%
Don’t know 12% 4% 1% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (73) (126) (364) (435)
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3. Watching the Olympic Games
How much of the Winter Olympic Games have you watched?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
| have watched
lots of events
every day 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 7% 13% 8% 5% 11%
| have watched
lots of events
when | can 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 15%
| have watched a
few events 36% 39% 33% 39% 29% 37% 46% 33% 35% 41%
| have not watched
any of them 43% 42% 43% 41% 50% 44% 26% 43% 48% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (461) (537) (155) (245) (414) (174) (338) (430) (230)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
| have watched
lots of events
every day 7% 9% 4% 1% 5% 10% 4% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9%
| have watched
lots of events
when | can 14% 14% 9% 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 16% 13% 16% 12%
| have watched a
few events 36% 37% 34% 30% 35% 34% 49% 38% 32% 37% 37% 36%
| have not watched
any of them 43% 39% 52% 52% 45% 41% 31% 35% 45% 43% 41% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (802) (104) (92) (353) (270) (65) (156) (200) (199) (325) (274)
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Watching the Olympic Games

Total | have watched lots of events every day | have watched lots of events when | can | have watched a few events | have not watched any of them

| have watched

lots of events

every day 7% 100% — - -
| have watched

lots of events

when | can 14% — 100% — —

| have watched a

few events 36% - - 100% —

| have not watched

any of them 43% - — - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (73) (126) (364) (435)
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4. Favorability of Bob Costas

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Bob Costas?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Very favorable 13% 13% 12% 6% 10% 16% 19% 18% 8% 14%
Somewhat

favorable 23% 27% 19% 22% 26% 19% 27% 27% 20% 21%
Somewhat

unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 11% 10% 16% 14% 7% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 0% 7% 14% 8% 2% 10% 13%
Don’'t know 44% 33% 54% 60% 46% 35% 31% 46% 47% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (462) (536) (154) (245) (413) (176) (338) (429) (231)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 13% 13% 15% 8% 9% 15% 17% 21% 16% 12% 11% 14%
Somewhat

favorable 23% 24% 24% 16% 21% 22% 32% 27% 28% 24% 19% 22%
Somewhat

unfavorable 13% 14% 8% 13% 9% 16% 11% 19% 7% 13% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 2% 8% 4% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9%
Don’t know 44% 40% 51% 56% 56% 39% 29% 24% 43% 44% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (802) (104) (92) (352) (272) (65) (155) (200) (200) (326) (272)
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Watching the Olympic Games

Total | have watched lots of events every day | have watched lots of events when | can | have watched a few events | have not watched any of them

Very favorable 13% 37% 27% 11% 5%
Somewhat

favorable 23% 27% 31% 25% 17%
Somewhat

unfavorable 13% 8% 14% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 5% 6% 10% 8%
Don’t know 44% 24% 23% 38% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (73) (126) (364) (433)
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5. Prefer Bob Costas as host
Do you enjoy watching the olympic broadcasts more when Bob Costas is hosting or do you enjoy watching them more when someone else is hosting?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Enjoy watching
broadcasts more
when Bob Costas
is hosting 13% 15% 10% 16% 14% 10% 13% 15% 8% 18%
Enjoy watching
broadcasts more
when someone
else is hosting 14% 18% 9% 9% 10% 19% 15% 6% 14% 24%
Enjoy watching
broadcasts the
same amount
regardless of who
is hosting 38% 35% 41% 32% 37% 38% 50% 42% 40% 31%
Not sure 36% 31% 40% 43% 38% 33% 22% 38% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (462) (534) (155) (245) (413) (173) (339) (429) (228)
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Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Enjoy watching

broadcasts more

when Bob Costas

is hosting 13% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 18% 12% 16% 12% 13% 9%
Enjoy watching

broadcasts more

when someone

else is hosting 14% 15% 4% 11% 9% 16% 11% 18% 9% 10% 16% 17%
Enjoy watching

broadcasts the

same amount

regardless of who

is hosting 38% 41% 30% 32% 34% 37% 49% 47% 42% 38% 36% 37%
Not sure 36% 32% 50% 44% 44% 32% 22% 23% 33% 40% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (800) (104) (92) (352) (272) (65) (156) (199) (200) (324) (273)

Watching the Olympic Games

Total | have watched lots of events every day | have watched lots of events when | can | have watched a few events | have not watched any of them

Enjoy watching

broadcasts more

when Bob Costas

is hosting 13% 24% 27% 12% 6%
Enjoy watching

broadcasts more

when someone

else is hosting 14% 12% 23% 16% 9%
Enjoy watching

broadcasts the

same amount

regardless of who

is hosting 38% 54% 40% 52% 23%
Not sure 36% 10% 10% 21% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Watching the Olympic Games

Total | have watched lots of events every day | have watched lots of events when | can | have watched a few events | have not watched any of them
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (73) (126) (364) (431)




